Text Size:
Boil Water Notices Rescinded for Manasota Key, Palm, Knight, and Don Pedro Islands
9/20/2017
Article Content


For Immediate Release

Boil Water Notices Rescinded for Manasota Key, Palm, Knight, and Don Pedro Islands.

***This does not affect Charlotte County Utilities Customers. There are
currently no Boil Water Notices for Charlotte County Utilities Customers***

 

As of Sept. 19, 2017:

The Precautionary Boil Water Notice for: ALL OF MANASOTA KEY INCLUDING SANDPIPER KEY CONDOMINIUMS is hereby rescinded. Water service to the water mains has been restored and bacteriological surveys show that the water is safe to drink. If you have any questions, you may contact the Englewood Water District at 941-474-3217.

Effective immediately, Bocilla Utilities has rescinded the Precautionary Boil Water Notice for all residents of Palm, Knight and Don Pedro Islands. The water is safe to drink. If you have any questions, please call Bocilla Utilities at 941-769-0561.

###

Splash Category
Please pick a category for the splash banners for this page.
Accordion Menu
Main
 
Please pick a source for the accordion menu on this page:
{MAIN}:use the same menu as the public site home page.
{Local Site}: use a list from the local site.
{URL}: use a list from the URL specified in the URL textbox.
Under Florida Law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.